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Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

CRH-525871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chloe 

Wile

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5 & s.539.1

SH-526679 - Abdulfetah Hussein Abawajy,  Ali 

Sueda Vs. Polaron Solartech Corp.

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

SH-520413 - Carl Vincent Parsons Vs. Estate 

of Kenneth Warrant Parsons

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

WL - JURY Trial

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 1 of 5

Day 1 of 8

Day 8 of 11

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Jury Selection

Recorded Telephone Conference - Status Update 

SCCH No. 516733
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703 Courtroom
SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

WL - Trial

Day 1 of 8

9:30 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, March 5, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - PUBLICATION BAN - s. 

517, s. 648 CCC

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

WL - JURY Trial

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 2 of 5

Day 2 of 8

Day 9 of 11

Day 2 of 5

Day 2 of 8

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Pre-Trial Application - Stage 2 of Abuse of Process Application 
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Wednesday, March 6, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

CRH-507847 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Rodi Saarloos

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-503460 - His Majesty the King Vs. Paul 

Shane Miller and James Arthur Williams

PUBLICATION BAN - February 21, 2024 

Interim Publication Ban: by Justice James L. 

Chipman until end of the trial in HMK v. 

Huskins (CRH 528652) scheduled to 

commence March 24, 2025 (10 days set 

aside). (dml)  

February 15, 2024 - s. 517 An interim 

publication ban was imposed by Justice Arnold

and will be in effect in relation to Paul Miller's 

sentencing proceedings until the conclusion of 

the trial for James Williams. /mk

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Cymon Felix Cormier

NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Applications

WL - JURY Trial

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 3 of 5

Day 3 of 8

Day 10 of 11

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Sentencing - Joint Recommendation 

MILLER ONLY - Defence Counsel Seeking to Withdraw as Counsel Record 

Recorded Telephone Conference Via MS Teams - Status Update 
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702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

SH-521987 - Gary William John Mitchell Vs. 

Estate of Wayne Robert Mitchell

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Trial

Day 3 of 8

11:00 AM

9:30 AM
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Thursday, March 7, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

CRH-526683 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jay 

Sullivan aka Florie-Ann Barrett

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517 cc

SH-471953 - Atlantic Sea Cucumbers Ltd.  Vs.

Beaini & Associates Engineers Limited

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. 

George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha 

Family Trust

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Forfeiture 

Application

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

WL - JURY Trial

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 4 of 5

Day 4 of 8

Day 11 of 11

Day 4 of 5

Day 4 of 8

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Forfeiture Hearing
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Friday, March 8, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - PUBLICATION BAN - s. 

517, s. 648 CCC

CRH-530738 - His Majesty the King Vs. Reza 

Ghasemian

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Applications

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 5 of 5

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application

Pre-Trial Application 

Application to Vary Release Order (Return to Home Residence and Have Contact with Partner and Children) 


