### Halifax Supreme Court Monday, March 4, 2024

301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 1 of 5
	Pre-Trial A	pplication	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
	Jury Select	ion	
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 1 of 8
401 Courtroom	12:30 PM	CRH-525871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chloe Wile PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5 & s.539.1	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
	Recorded 1	Felephone Conference - Status Update	
402 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-526679 - Abdulfetah Hussein Abawajy, Ali Sueda Vs. Polaron Solartech Corp.	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals
	SCCH No. 516733		
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 8 of 11
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-520413 - Carl Vincent Parsons Vs. Estate of Kenneth Warrant Parsons	Ch - Motion for Directions

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, March 4, 2024

Court Room
Time Case
Event Name
Day Of

9:30 AM SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa
Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and
Terry Pettipas

Event Name
Day 0f

WL - Trial
Day 1 of 8

### Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, March 5, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 2 of 5
	Pre-Trial	Application	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517, s. 648 CCC	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications
	Pre-Trial	Application - Stage 2 of Abuse of Process Applica	tion
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 2 of 8
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 9 of 11
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Day 2 of 8

### Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, March 6, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM Pre-Trial	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc Application	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 3 of 5
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-507847 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Rodi Saarloos	Criminal - Sentence
	Our turn vis	NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	
	Sentencin	g - Joint Recommendation	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-503460 - His Majesty the King Vs. Paul Shane Miller and James Arthur Williams PUBLICATION BAN - February 21, 2024 Interim Publication Ban: by Justice James L. Chipman until end of the trial in HMK v. Huskins (CRH 528652) scheduled to commence March 24, 2025 (10 days set aside). (dml) February 15, 2024 - s. 517 An interim publication ban was imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in effect in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for James Williams. /mk	
	MILLER C	DNLY - Defence Counsel Seeking to Withdraw as	Counsel Record
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 3 of 8
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM	CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Cymon Felix Cormier	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
		NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD	
	Recorded Telephone Conference Via MS Teams - Status Update		
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 10 of 11
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5

### Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, March 6, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-521987 - Gary William John Mitchell Vs. Estate of Wayne Robert Mitchell	Ch - Motion for Directions
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Day 3 of 8

### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, March 7, 2024

301 Courtroom 9:30 / Pre-T 302 Courtroom 9:00 /	Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc   Trial Application  AM	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 4 of 5  Crownside - Crownside
9:00 /	AM O AM CRH-526683 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jay	
<b>302 Courtroom</b> 9:00 /	O AM CRH-526683 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jay	
<b>302 Courtroom</b> 11:00	PUBLICATION BAN - s.517 cc	Criminal - Forfeiture Application
Forfe	iture Hearing	
303 Courtroom 2:00 F	PM SH-471953 - Atlantic Sea Cucumbers Ltd. Vs. Beaini & Associates Engineers Limited	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences
304 Courtroom 9:30 /	AM SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 4 of 8
701 Courtroom 9:30 /	AM SH-455963 - JJets Inc. and John Sullivan Vs. George Jeha, Elizabeth Jeha, and The Jeha Family Trust	WL - Trial Day 11 of 11
<b>702 Courtroom</b> 9:30 /	AM	Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5
703 Courtroom 9:30 /	AM SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Day 4 of 8

### Halifax Supreme Court Friday, March 8, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 5 of 5	
	Pre-Trial /	Pre-Trial Application		
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517, s. 648 CCC	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	
	Pre-Trial /	Application		
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-530738 - His Majesty the King Vs. Reza Ghasemian NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	
	Applicatio	n to Vary Release Order (Return to Home Reside	nce and Have Contact with Partner and Children)	
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	